

Warsaw, 2017/10/20

## ERBUD S.A. will remodel the Trofana Active Hotel in Międzyzdroje

ERBUD S.A. signed a contract for the demolition of the existing hotel building and construction of a new one. The owner of the Trofana Active Hotel located in Międzyzdroje is the company Trofana Bogdan Sadka.

The contract is worth PLN 25.2 million. The project will be completed by the end of June 2019.

Construction works, in addition to the building alteration, will also include water and sewage system and gas services as well as site development works. The building permit design is the Investor's responsibility, and the detailed design will be undertaken by ERBUD S.A. as General Contractor.

The usable area of the hotel after remodelling will be 3.7 thousand sq. m and the volume - over 16 thousand cu. m.

This is the first project performed by ERBUD S.A. for Trofana.

Trofana Active is the seventh hotel in the portfolio of ERBUD S.A. Among others there are Hampton by Hilton in Gdańsk and Four Points by Sheraton in Warsaw. This summer, ERBUD completed the erection of the Radisson Blu Resort in Swinoujscie.

\* \* \*

The ERBUD GROUP is one of the largest construction groups in Poland. It exists since 1995. It provides services at home and abroad, and has many years of experience gained on the Polish market as well as in Western European countries. The core business is construction of buildings, road-engineering and construction for industry and power sector. The ERBUD Group competes with the international branch players in terms of quality and meeting deadlines. Yearly, it carries out projects worth about PLN 2 billion. Since 2007 ERBUD S.A. is listed on the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

The most prestigious projects completed recently by the member companies of the Group are: Hala Koszyki Covered Market, Eurocentrum Office Complex and Royal Wilanów in Warsaw; Invasive Medicine Centre of the Medical University of Gdańsk; Magnolia Park and "Przylądek Paln Nadziei" Hospital in Wrocław.

For more information visit www.erbud.pl

## **Contact for media:**

Mr. Kazimierz Roztocki Bridge Sp. z o.o. +48 507 931 448 k.roztocki@bridge.pl